Stats Report

Bismarck Legacy — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#
20
22
33
23
10
21
25
30
12
13
35
14
1
34

Athletes

Mya Hieb

Marissa Merkel

gracie watson

Marlee Falcon

Addie Deede

Ava Lucas

Sammy Watson

kenna woeste

Hadley Schumaker

Hailey Myrvik

Sadie Hollar

Esley Torske

Mallory Paul

Emma Kannianen
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#

20
22
33
23
10
21
25
30
12
13
35
14
1
34

Athletes

Mya Hieb

Marissa Merkel

gracie watson

Marlee Falcon

Addie Deede

Ava Lucas

Sammy Watson

kenna woeste

Hadley Schumaker

Hailey Myrvik

Sadie Hollar

Esley Torske

Mallory Paul

Emma Kannianen
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
20
22

Athletes
Mya Hieb

Marissa Merkel

NN

N N N O

GP
20
20

Four Factors

TP PoT SCP PiP

26 34 28 114

10 12 12 20

eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF

35.6% 19.9% - - 033

38.8% 19.4% - - 020

41.9% 28.3% - - 0.46

555% 14.1% - - 029

52.6% 22.5% - - 0.09

40.9% 29.2% - - 038

53.2% 18.8% - - 024

60.0% 43.1% - - 040

36.4% 32.8% - - 0.18

30.0% 18.6% - - 0.20

53.6% 20.1% - - 029

25.0% 20.0% - - 0.00

0.0%  0.0% - - 0.00

0.0% 50.0% - - 0.00

0.0% 33.3% - - 0.00

100.0%  0.0% - - 0.00

- 100.0% - - 0
Three Pointers Free Throws

3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT%

0 4 0.0% 40 59 67.8%

9 36  25.0% 9 15 60.0%

& 20 15.0% 18 56 32.1%

61 162 37.7% 71 93 76.3%

4 14 28.6% 5 7 714%

7 23 30.4% 34 56 60.7%

10 17  58.8% 17 30 56.7%

2 7 28.6% 1 4 25.0%

10 42 23.8% 8 12 66.7%

0 6 0.0% 1 4 25.0%

1 1 100.0% 3 12 25.0%

0 2 0.0% 0 0 -

0 0 - 0 0 -

0 0 - 0 o0 -

0 0 - 0 0 -

0 0 - 0 0 -

0 0 - 0 0 -

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

OREB OREB%
34 =

23 -

VPS
0.97
1.03
1.53
1.37
1.87
1.05
1.34
1.05
0.55
0.69
117
0.29
0.25
0.75
0.00
2.00

0.50

Sco

PF
166
68
121
422
85
155
149
13
56
13
48

o N O O o N

55
33

Shooting

FGM FGA

63
25
50

145
38
57
61

19

22

o o o

ring
PA

DREB DREB%

177
76
123
316
76
148
124
10
66
20
42

PPP PPG

FG%
35.6%
32.9%
40.7%
45.9%
50.0%
38.5%
49.2%
50.0%
28.8%
30.0%
52.4%
25.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

+/-
GRS
34 +
6.0
211
43 +
78 +
88 +
09 +
40 +
1.1+
6.9
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0

+161
+165

+5

§i30

eFG%
35.6%
38.8%
41.9%
55.5%
52.6%
40.9%
53.2%
60.0%
36.4%
30.0%
53.6%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

MINS
86 467
74 293
543
651
77 386
91 506
82 376
13 99
14 219
40 63
126
-7 12
-6 4

=7 2

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA 2FG%

63 173 36.4%
16 40 40.0%
47 103 45.6%
84 154 54.5%
34 61 55.7%
50 125 40.0%
51 107  47.7%
3 3 100.0%
9 24 37.5%
6 14 42.9%
21 41 51.2%
1 2 50.0%
0 1 0.0%
0 1 0.0%
0 2 0.0%
1 1 100.0%
0 0 -

Assists and Turnovers

REB AST TO A/TO TO%

89
56

37
17

51 0.73

20 0.85

19.9%
19.4%



gracie watson

Marlee Falcon

Addie Deede

Ava Lucas

Sammy Watson

kenna woeste

Hadley Schumaker

Hailey Myrvik

Sadie Hollar

Esley Torske

Mallory Paul

Emma Kannianen
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#

20
22
88
23
10
21
25
30
12
13
35
14
1
34

Athletes

Mya Hieb

Marissa Merkel

gracie watson

Marlee Falcon

Addie Deede

Ava Lucas

Sammy Watson

kenna woeste

Hadley Schumaker

Hailey Myrvik

Sadie Hollar

Esley Torske

Mallory Paul

Emma Kannianen
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

20
20
20
20
17
14
14

1
1

1

A~ b W o W
- h O 0 o

o O O o o o ©o » N o

61

125

20
54
53

25

>~ O

o o o o o

Defense

DEFL STL

23
1
111
48
¢
52
36
1
14

o o o ua @ »

24
12
95
28
21
42

w
N

o O O o o o o N ©o >

21

10
14
32

@© N

N N O O N

1

BLK

10
31

o o o ua o o

o

90
56
36
90
82

14

42

N © O o N

60
48
25
13
39

12

12

o o o

FOUL CHG

29
22
47
45
14
49
32

5
31

4
11

o o o o o

o

66
141
27
31
37
1"
14

27

o o N

126
189
52
44
76
14
26

39

o o w

74
27
49
87
22

12

~

o o o o o

59
59
23
72
32

35

12

1.25
0.46
2.13
1.21
0.69
0.33
0.34
0.40
0.58
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

28.3%
14.1%
22.5%
29.2%
18.8%
43.1%
32.8%
18.6%
20.1%
20.0%
0.0%
50.0%
33.3%
0.0%
100.0%






