

Stats Report

Bismarck Legacy — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
20	Mya Hieb	20	35.6%	19.9%	-	-	0.33	0.97	63	177	35.6%	35.6%	63	173	36.4%
22	Marissa Merkel	20	38.8%	19.4%	-	-	0.20	1.03	25	76	32.9%	38.8%	16	40	40.0%
33	gracie watson	20	41.9%	28.3%	-	-	0.46	1.53	50	123	40.7%	41.9%	47	103	45.6%
23	Marlee Falcon	20	55.5%	14.1%	-	-	0.29	1.37	145	316	45.9%	55.5%	84	154	54.5%
10	Addie Deede	20	52.6%	22.5%	-	-	0.09	1.87	38	76	50.0%	52.6%	34	61	55.7%
21	Ava Lucas	20	40.9%	29.2%	-	-	0.38	1.05	57	148	38.5%	40.9%	50	125	40.0%
25	Sammy Watson	17	53.2%	18.8%	-	-	0.24	1.34	61	124	49.2%	53.2%	51	107	47.7%
30	kenna woeste	14	60.0%	43.1%	-	-	0.40	1.05	5	10	50.0%	60.0%	3	3	100.0%
12	Hadley Schumaker	14	36.4%	32.8%	-	-	0.18	0.55	19	66	28.8%	36.4%	9	24	37.5%
13	Hailey Myrvik	12	30.0%	18.6%	-	-	0.20	0.69	6	20	30.0%	30.0%	6	14	42.9%
35	Sadie Hollar	7	53.6%	20.1%	-	-	0.29	1.17	22	42	52.4%	53.6%	21	41	51.2%
14	Esley Torske	6	25.0%	20.0%	-	-	0.00	0.29	1	4	25.0%	25.0%	1	2	50.0%
11	Mallory Paul	2	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.25	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
34	Emma Kannianen	2	0.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	0.75	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
32	Unknown Athlete	2	0.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.00	0	2	0.0%	0.0%	0	2	0.0%
31	Unknown Athlete	1	100.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	2.00	1	1	100.0%	100.0%	1	1	100.0%
11	Unknown Athlete	1	-	100.0%	-	-	0	0.50	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
20	Mya Hieb	20	0	4	0.0%	40	59	67.8%	166	-	-	8.3	+86	467
22	Marissa Merkel	20	9	36	25.0%	9	15	60.0%	68	-	-	3.4	+74	293
33	gracie watson	20	3	20	15.0%	18	56	32.1%	121	-	-	6.0	+161	543
23	Marlee Falcon	20	61	162	37.7%	71	93	76.3%	422	-	-	21.1	+165	651
10	Addie Deede	20	4	14	28.6%	5	7	71.4%	85	-	-	4.3	+77	386
21	Ava Lucas	20	7	23	30.4%	34	56	60.7%	155	-	-	7.8	+91	506
25	Sammy Watson	17	10	17	58.8%	17	30	56.7%	149	-	-	8.8	+82	376
30	kenna woeste	14	2	7	28.6%	1	4	25.0%	13	-	-	0.9	+13	99
12	Hadley Schumaker	14	10	42	23.8%	8	12	66.7%	56	-	-	4.0	+14	219
13	Hailey Myrvik	12	0	6	0.0%	1	4	25.0%	13	-	-	1.1	+40	63
35	Sadie Hollar	7	1	1	100.0%	3	12	25.0%	48	-	-	6.9	+5	126
14	Esley Torske	6	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.3	-7	12
11	Mallory Paul	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+9	18
34	Emma Kannianen	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-6	4
32	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-2	2
31	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	-	-	2.0	+2	1
11	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-1	1

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers				
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
20	Mya Hieb	20	26	34	28	114	34	-	55	-	89	37	51	0.73	19.9%
22	Marissa Merkel	20	10	12	12	20	23	-	33	-	56	17	20	0.85	19.4%



33	gracie watson	20	38	61	21	90	60	-	66	-	126	74	59	1.25	28.3%
23	Marlee Falcon	20	58	125	82	156	48	-	141	-	189	27	59	0.46	14.1%
10	Addie Deede	20	30	20	10	36	25	-	27	-	52	49	23	2.13	22.5%
21	Ava Lucas	20	44	54	14	90	13	-	31	-	44	87	72	1.21	29.2%
25	Sammy Watson	17	41	53	32	82	39	-	37	-	76	22	32	0.69	18.8%
30	kenna woeste	14	0	3	3	0	3	-	11	-	14	3	9	0.33	43.1%
12	Hadley Schumaker	14	7	25	11	14	12	-	14	-	26	12	35	0.34	32.8%
13	Hailey Myrvik	12	4	6	2	8	3	-	6	-	9	2	5	0.40	18.6%
35	Sadie Hollar	7	9	4	8	42	12	-	27	-	39	7	12	0.58	20.1%
14	Esley Torske	6	0	0	2	2	0	-	2	-	2	0	1	0.00	20.0%
11	Mallory Paul	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	0	0	0.0%
34	Emma Kannianen	2	0	0	0	0	1	-	2	-	3	0	1	0.00	50.0%
32	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	2	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	33.3%
31	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	2	2	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%
11	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	1	0.00	100.0%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
20	Mya Hieb	20	23	24	8	29	0
22	Marissa Merkel	20	11	12	8	22	0
33	gracie watson	20	111	95	10	47	0
23	Marlee Falcon	20	48	28	31	45	1
10	Addie Deede	20	9	21	2	14	0
21	Ava Lucas	20	52	42	5	49	1
25	Sammy Watson	17	36	32	13	32	0
30	kenna woeste	14	1	4	0	5	1
12	Hadley Schumaker	14	14	9	0	31	1
13	Hailey Myrvik	12	4	4	0	4	0
35	Sadie Hollar	7	5	0	5	11	0
14	Esley Torske	6	0	0	0	3	0
11	Mallory Paul	2	0	0	0	1	0
34	Emma Kannianen	2	0	0	0	0	0
32	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	0
31	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
11	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0

